Press Release



April 7, 2025

To all concerned parties

INNOTECH CORPORATION

(Code: 9880, Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

Company Representative: Nobuyuki Otsuka

President and Representative Director

Contact: Takaaki Mikami

General Manager of Corporate Planning Department

Tel: +81-45-474-9000

Notice of the Status and Completion of Acquisition of Treasury Stock

INNOTECH CORPORATION announces the status of acquisition of treasury stock conducted pursuant to Article 156 of the Companies Act of Japan, as applied pursuant to Paragraph 3, Article 165 of the Companies Act, as described below.

The Company has completed acquisition of treasury stock pursuant to the resolution of the board meeting held on November 8, 2024.

(1).	Type of shares to be acquired	Common shares of the Company
(2).	Total number of shares acquired	51,700 shares
(3).	Total amount of shares acquired	66,963,500 yen

(4).Acquisition period April 1, 2025 to April 3, 2025

(Contract basis)

(5).Method of purchase Purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(References)

1. Details of the resolution at the board meeting held on November 8, 2024.

(1).	Type of shares to be acquired	Common shares of the Company
(2).	Total number of shares that can be acquired	400,000 shares (maximum)
		[Percentage of total issued shares (excluding
		treasury stock): 3%]
(3).	Total amount of acquisition price for the shares	500,000,000 yen (maximum)
(4).	Acquisition period	November 11, 2024 to May 31, 2025
(5).	Method of purchase	Purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Press Release



2. The status of cumulative repurchase of treasury stock (Contract basis)

(1). Period of repurchase November 11, 2024 to April 3, 2025

(2). Total number of shares acquired 365,100 shares

(3). Total amount of shares acquired 499,897,800 yen

Note: This document is an English translation of a statement written initially in Japanese.

The Japanese original should be considered as the primary version.